Borower Legal 100,000
Freddie Mac Application Fee 30,000

Palm Grove Gardens Standard Communities

Bond Counsel Fees - Greenberg Traurig 60,000

Disclosure Counsel Fee 75,000

Trustee Costs 10,000
Miscellaneous Costs 50,000

Total Lender Costs $ 655,000

Total Renovation Costs $ 14,200,000

Project & Debt Reserves

Operating Deficit Reserve $ 644,807

Debt Reserves 717,992
Tax and Insurance Escrow 125,440

Total Reserves $ 1,488,239

Capitalizable Construction Period Costs

Construction Period Interest $ 3,006,000

Construction Period Taxes & Insurance 912,001
Eligible Construction Period Utilities 23,774

Total Capitalizable Costs $ 3,941,775

Developer Fee $ 8,438,778

Total Uses $ 57,914,003

Source Category Total Amount

Tax Exempt Financing $ 30,000,000

Seller Financing 2,000,000

Federal Tax Credit Equity 19,618,019

NOI During Construction 3,006,000
Deferred Developer Fee 3,289,985

Total Sources $ 57,914,003

ATTACHMENT 'C'

Proforma

Palm Grove Gardens Standard Communities

17. Pro Forma Operating Statements
Pro Forma Rent Summary Pro Forma Income Statement

uperatinK Proforma

1 Bed/ 1 Bath 12 560 sf $ 1,970 $ 3.52 Revenue Total % or Per Unit

2 Bed/ 1 Bath 100 750sf 2,535 3.38 Gross Potential Rent $ 4,343,580 $ 30,589
3 Bed/ 1 Bath 29 945s£ 2,925 3.10 Economic Vacancy (130,30Z) (3.0%}

1 Bed - Non-S8 1 560sf 1,086 1.94 Net Rental Income $ 4,213,273 $ 29,671

Total/ Avera e 142 772sf $ 2,549 $ 3.31
Monthly 109,685 total sf 361,965 Other Income 7,109 50

Annual $ 4,343,580 Net Revenue $ 4,220,382 $ 42,204

Exe.enses

Leasing & Advertising $ (3,816) $ (27)

General & Administrative (51,990) (366)

Turnover Expense (35,500) (250)

Repairs & Maintenance (35,500) (250)
Utilities (316,992) (2,232)

Payroll (279,021) (1,965)

Management Fees (105,510) (2.5%)
Security (87,360) (615)
Contract Services (96,560) (680)

Total Controllable Expenses $ (1,012,250) $ (7,129)

Taxes (397,638) (2,800)

Insurance (210,362) (1,481)
Reserves (35,500) (250)
Total Expenses (1,655,751) (11,660)

NOi $ 2,564,631 $ 18,061

Palm Grove Gardens

Growth Rates

I Income

Expenses

15 Year Cash Flows

Revenue

Gross Potential Rent
Economic Vacancy

Net Rental Income

Other Income

Net Revenue

E,;E!!!!.ses

Leasing & Advertising

General & Administrative

Turnover Expense

Repairs & Maintenance
Utilities

Payroll

Management Fees

Security
Contract Services

Total Controllable Expenses

Taxes

Insurance
Reserves

Total Expenses

NOi

Total Debt Service

Net Cash Flow

DSCR

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

2.00% 1
3.00%

~

4,343,580
(130,307)

4,213,273

7,109

4,220,382

$

$

$